NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION NO.3180-2017
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO:  37-2017, DATE OF PUBLICATION 20-10- 2017: “MR L G MOKOENA (EFF) to ask the Minister of Arts and Culture”
1. What are the details including the ranks of service providers and /or contractors from which (a) his department and (b) the entities reporting to him procured services in the past five years;
2. What (a) service was provided by each	service provider and /or contractor and (b) what amount was each service provider and /or contractor paid;
3. (a) how many of these service providers are black-owned entities, (b) what contract was each of the black-owned service providers awarded and (c) how much was each black-owned service provider paid?				(NW3504E)

REPLY:
1 The information required to respond to the question posed by the Honourable Member is detailed and is archived by the National Treasury. I have requested the National Treasury to release such information, the process takes long. However, as soon as the information is availed by the National Treasury I will forward it to the Member.   
[bookmark: _GoBack]
